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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COEN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 1st June
1872.

Wheat ...

Bailey ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

53,704 3

2,140 1

2,141 6

AVERAGE PEICE.

s. d.

58 11

35 5

23 4

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
June 3, 1872.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOKTED.

AN" ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 1st June 1872.

Wheat
Barley ,.
Oats
Eve±y
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt). „ /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal j
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal ...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal. v

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Mall) „...!../.*... J

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter). )

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
341,203
138,667
166,942

12,557
45,759

173,467
1,600

880,195

Cwt.
19,557

100
5

'"SO

19^682

899,877

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
60,049
33,194
11,499

4,851
11,109
41,625

162,327

Cwt. '
10,253

10,253

172,580

Quarters.
• • •

Ireland.

Cwt.
127,948
11,280

56,272

195,500

Cwt.
1,200

1,200

196,700

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
529,200
183,141
178,441

17J408
56,868

271,364
1,600

1,238,022

Cwt.
31,010

100
5

'" 20

31,135

1,269,157

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROH
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
12,409

76
159

' -36

12,680

Cwt.
817

33

9

859

13,539

Quarters.
391

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
5,782

"375

6,157

Cwt.
24

24

6,181

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cvrt.
18,191

76
534

'" 36

18,831

Cwt
- Ml

'"S3

9

883

19,720

Quarters.
391

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
June 3, 1872.

S. -SELDON, Principal


