STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 1st June 1872.

		· <del>-</del>		QUANTITIES	AVERAGE PRICE.		
				Qrs.	Bus.	<i>s</i> .	$\overline{d}$ .
Wheat	•••		•••	 53,704	3	58	11
Barley		•••	•••	 2,140	1	35	5
Oats		•••	•••	 2,141	6	23	4

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, June 3, 1872. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 1st June 1872.

	QUA	NTITIES II	MPORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat	Cwt. 341,203 138,667 166,942	Cwt. 60,049 33,194 11,499	Cwt. 127,948 11,280	Cwt. 529,200 183,141 178,441	Cwt. 12,409 76 159	Cwt. 5,782  375	Cwt. 18,191 76 534
Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	12,557 45,759 173,467 1,600	4,851 11,109 41,625	56,272 	17,408 56,868 271,364 1,600	 36  		 36  
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	880,195	162,327	195,500	1,238,022	12,680	6,157	18,837
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal	Cwt. 19,557 100 5  	Cwt. 10,253	Cwt. 1,200  	Cwt. 31,010 100 5   20	Cwt. 817  33  9	Cwt. 24	Cwt. 841 33 9
Buckwheat Meal							
Total of Meal.,.	19,682	10,253	1,200	31,135	859	24	883
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	899,877	172,580	196,700	1,269,157	13,539	6,181	19,720
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 391	Quarters.	Quarters. 391